
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 8.4 1.20 796.8 34,422 24,422 59,086 41.3

2 曇り 9.7 6.80 1,596.0 68,947 103,369 118,171 87.5

3 曇り 12.6 10.30 1,431.3 61,832 165,201 177,257 93.2

4 曇り 9.2 0.00 617.9 26,693 191,894 236,342 81.2

5 曇り 10.3 9.20 2,606.0 112,579 304,474 295,428 103.1

6 曇り 14.4 3.30 1,595.3 68,917 373,391 354,514 105.3

7 曇り 7.5 0.00 505.4 21,833 395,224 413,599 95.6

8 曇り 6.0 1.50 1,165.6 50,354 445,578 472,685 94.3

9 曇り 11.9 10.10 3,212.2 138,767 584,345 531,770 109.9

10 曇り 14.2 4.20 1,986.2 85,804 670,149 590,856 113.4

11 雨 10.3 0.00 565.5 24,430 694,578 649,942 106.9

12 雨 9.1 0.10 555.8 24,011 718,589 709,027 101.3

13 雨 8.6 0.90 476.4 20,580 739,169 768,113 96.2

14 曇り 4.7 0.40 303.4 13,107 752,276 827,198 90.9

15 雪 9.4 4.50 1,841.6 79,557 831,833 886,284 93.9

16 曇り 7.7 3.90 2,187.2 94,487 926,320 945,370 98.0

17 曇り 4.2 0.00 430.6 18,602 944,922 1,004,455 94.1

18 曇り 10.1 7.90 2,706.1 116,904 1,061,826 1,063,541 99.8

19 曇り 14.9 9.90 2,644.2 114,229 1,176,055 1,122,626 104.8

20 曇り 16.9 10.80 3,091.6 133,557 1,309,612 1,181,712 110.8

21 曇り 16.1 0.00 350.8 15,155 1,324,767 1,240,798 106.8

22 曇り 11.2 0.00 353.7 15,280 1,340,047 1,299,883 103.1

23 曇り 5.1 1.20 1,032.0 44,582 1,384,629 1,358,969 101.9

24 曇り 3.8 3.90 1,834.1 73,233 1,463,862 1,418,054 103.2

25 曇り 12.5 1.60 1,172.0 50,630 1,514,493 1,477,140 102.5

26 曇り 15.3 7.30 2,193.5 94,759 1,609,252 1,536,226 104.8

27 曇り 7.6 0.60 804.5 34,754 1,644,006 1,595,311 103.1

28 曇り 6.0 4.40 2,257.9 97,541 1,741,548 1,654,397 105.3

29 曇り 8.0 7.30 2,709.5 117,050 1,858,598 1,713,482 108.5

30 曇り 7.5 2.50 1,434.8 61,983 1,920,581 1,772,568 108.4

31 雪のち雨 9.2 0.90 937.5 40,500 1,961,081 1,831,654 107.1

℃ h 45395.4

9.8 3.70 1464.4

3.64 1406.8

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥63,261

  月目標値 ¥59,086

月合計 ¥1,961,081
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